FORM PTO-1595	002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
$\int \left(\left(\begin{array}{c} \delta \\ 0 \end{array}\right)^{2} \right)^{2} = 1010672$	
	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHRISTOPHER T BAKER	Name: KUMHO & CO, INC 🙎 🚃
EDWARD P CERCEK GAVIN P EDWARDS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3 No	01/110/01/12/23/12/2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 555 SOCHON-DONG
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	KWANGSAN-GU, KWANGJU, 506-040 City: State:
Execution Date: JAN 14 & 15, 2002	KOREA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/154/90
Additional numbers atta	ached? 囗 Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Paul E Milliken	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	A Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9061 Wall Street, N W	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Massillon</u> State: OH ZIP: 44646	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/30/2002 DBYRNE 00000238 29154190 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Paul E Milliken Physical Paul E Milliken	Signature cincluding Date 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages)eemprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0489

Docket No. <u>K0001</u> Serial No. _____ Filed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher T Baker, Edward P Cercek and Gavin P Edwards of <u>306 Kendall Park</u> Road, Peninsula, Ohio 44264; 2355 Congress Lake Road, Mogadore, Ohio 44260 and 40 George Avenue, Mile Oak, <u>Tamworth, Staffordshire B78 3PW, England</u> have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design entitled **PNEUMATIC TIRE TREAD AND BUTTRESS** as disclosed in a patent application executed by the undersigned on even date herewith, for filing in the United States of America, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in an to any design disclosed therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, KUMHO & CO, INC, 555 Sochon-Dong, Kwangsan-Gu, Kwangju, 506-040, Korea, a Korean Corporation (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said design disclosed therein and any an all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, as disclosed in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof and in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any application filed in an foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said design and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said design in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or design and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to ourselves, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

(1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;

(2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in the interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said design, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set their hands and seals on the date set forth after

(a) (a)	e. Oppaul	· CV	Ther	-1/14/02	_2002
(WITNESS)	20	(INVENTOR) Christo	pher T Baker	(DATE)	
(b) //Car (WITNESS)	J. K Cagree				
Witnesses: Name:	(a) EDWARD	P. CERCEK (D) RANDER	Cooper.	
Address:	2355 CONGR	ESS LAKE RD	11538 PEAG	h GLauffu	
	MOGADORE	04 44260	UNIONTOWN	0 Hrs 44683-	

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0490

(a) C. ((WITNESS)	Bakes.	(INVENTOR) Edward P) Cercek	<u> </u>	2002
(b) Kardy (WITNESS)	K Corgues		_		
Witnesses: Name:	(a) Christe, the	or T Bakento)	RANDY R. C	Locpel	
Address:	306 Kend	all Park Rd	11538 Peach	GLew As	
	Peninsula,	CH 44264	UNIONTONN	0/412 44625	
(a)		<		2	2002
(WITNESS)		(INVENTOR) Gavin P E	dwards	(DATE)	
(b) (WITNESS)					
Witnesses: Name: Address:	(a)	(b) _			
		U			

1

(a)	Baker.	(INVENTOR) Edwar	P. Curl	- /- 14-02_ (DATE)	2002
(b) Kand (WITNESS) Witnesses: Name: Address:			(b) <u>RANDX R</u> 2 <u>11538 Cem</u>	T	
(a) Ja Mer (WITNESS	Peninsula,		Uniortona march.		2002
(b) (WITNESS) Witnesses: Name: Address:	(a) James M 18 Squires Crof	\ \	b) ANDREW A 48 wigfor	A REEVES.	السلم
	Sutton Coldfie England	· ·	TAMWORTH, - B77 ILY	ENCILAND	•

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0492